
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

    In the event of an emergency, always first call 911. 
 

  
EPA Emergency Response Center:  National (800 ) 424-8802   
                                                          Region 6  (866) 372-7745  
 
 
 
STATES (Drinking Water) 
 
Agency Phone Email 

Arkansas Department of Health 
Division of Engineering 
 
 

501/661-2623 
 
After Hours & 
Emergencies: 
501/661-2136 

safewater@healthyarkansas.com 
 

Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals 
Safe Drinking Water Program 
 
Karen S. Irion, P.E., Administrator 

24-hour Hotline:  
800/256-4609 
 
225/765-5046 

kirion@dhh.state.la.us 
 

New Mexico Environment Department 
Drinking Water Bureau 
 
 

24-hour Hotline: 
505/827-7536 
 
505/827-1400 

retta_prophet@nmenv.state.nm.us 
 

Oklahoma Department of  Environmental Quality 
Public Water Supply Section 
 
 

24-hour Hotline:                
800/522-0206 
 
405/702-8100 

mike.harrell@deq.state.ok.us 
 

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
Public Drinking Water Section 
 
 

24-hour Hotline: 
800/832-8224 
 
512/239-4691 

MLannen@tnrcc.state.tx.us 
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REGION 6 
HOMELAND SECURITY 

CONTACT LIST 



 

 

 
STATES (Wastewater) 
 
Agency  Area of Expertise Phone  Email 

Arkansas Department  of 
Emegency Management 
 

- Richard McDuffy 
     -     Richard Merritt 

 
 
 
Emergency Response 
Emergency Response 

24-hour Hotline: 
800/322-4012 
 
501/682-0716 
501/682-0713 

 
 
 
mcduff@adeq.state.ar.us 
merritt@adeq.state.ar.us 

Louisiana Department of  
Environmental Quality 
 
    -  Jeff Meyers 
    -   Chris Roberie 
 
 

 
 
 
Emergency Response 
Surveillance 

24-hour Hotline: 
225/342-1234 
 
225/765-2566 
225/765-2953 

 
 
 
jeff_m@deq.state.la.us 
c_roberie@deq.state.la.us 
 
 

New Mexico Environmental 
Division 
 

- Debbie Brinkerhoff 

 
 
 
Hazardous Waste 
Emergency Response 

24-hour Hotline: 
505/827-9329 
 
505/428-2528 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Oklahoma Department of 
Environmental Quality 
 

- Lynne Moss  
- Larry Gales 

 
 
 
Emergency Response 
Emergency Response 

 
 
24-hour Hotline: 
800/522-0206 
405/702/8142 

 
 
 
 
larry.gales@deq.state.ok.us 

Texas Natural Resource 
Conservation Commission 
 
      Environmental Response  

- Tom Weber     
- Buck Henderson 

 
 
 
Hotline telephone 
Emergency Response 
Emergency Response 

24-hour Hotline: 
800/832-8224 
 
512/239-2507 
512/239-6928 
512/239-0990 

 
 
 
 
tweber@tnrcc.state.tx.us 
ehenders@tnrcc.state.tx.us 

 
 
EPA (Water Quality Protection Division) 
 

Name Area of Expertise Phone  Email 

Larry Wright 
Branch Chief 

Source Water Protection 214/665-7150 wright.larry@epa.gov 

Jim Brown 
Section Chief 

Drinking Water 214/665-7155 brown.jamesr@epa.gov 

Greg Grover Drinking Water 214/665-2776 grover.greg@epa.gov 

Dawn Ison Drinking Water 214/665-2162 ison.dawn@epa.gov 

Andy Waite Drinking Water 214/665-7332 waite.andrew@epa.gov 

Blake Atkins Drinking Water - Tribes 214/665-2297 atkins.blake@epa.gov 

Mike Tillman Wastewater 214/665-7531 tillman.Michael@epa.gov 

Debora Browning Outreach/Public 
Involvement 

214/665-8025 browning.debora@epa.gov 

Cindy Wolf Outreach/Public  
Involvement 

214/665-7291 wolf.cynthiap@epa.gov 

 


